December 14, 2020
Ms. Kim Maza
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Progress, LLC
5413 Shearon Harris Road
Mail Code HNP01
New Hill, NC 27562-9300
SUBJECT: SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR PLANT – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
CAR-2167-G-
2877
Emergency Service Water System Main Reservoir Intake
Structure- MAS SH 3
Rev. 9
CPL-2165 G-
0045
Flow Diagram Condensate & Air Evacuation Systems Rev. 70
CPL-2165 S-0545 Simplified Flow Diagram Condensate & Air Evacuation
Systems Unit 1
Rev. 68
CPL-2165-S-0547 Simplified Flow Diagram Circulating and Service Water
Systems Sheet 1 Unit 1
Rev. 64
PD5165-BC-
00001
AC Power Distribution System Rev. 15
Engineering
Changes
284170 480V Motor Control Center Bucket Replacements Rev. 39
286530 Hydrogen Analyzer and Monitoring Safety Classification
Downgrade and Electric Hydrogen Recombiner Removal
Rev. 18
EC 300537 Preliminary Cause of A ESW Pump Failure and Potential
Impact on Reliability
Rev. 2
EC 300538  ESW Pump Seismic Restraint – Bolt Size Reduction Rev. 0
EC 400583 HNP Component Reclassification Project and CAS Merger
Data Clean-up
Rev. 0
EC 400763 ESW Min. Wall Evaluations for Cycle 20 Rev. 0
EC 401600 ESW Pumps Modification-Couplings, Shafts, Bearings  Rev. 7
EC 402435 ESW Pump Vibration Monitor Station Installation Rev. 11
EC 406691 P-4 1BSB Chilled Water Pump - Motor Replacement  Rev. 0
EC 407423 ESW Screen Wash Pump Oil Level Rev. 0
EC 408521 EB 16-25, Critical Component Reduction Rev. 0
EC 51467   Minor Changes to Support Lube Program Improvements Rev. 0
Engineering
Evaluations
98-00186 Analysis of CST Required Minimum Useable Inventory Rev. 0
Miscellaneous  #303044 Susquehanna OE
01984617-05  QHSA: Triennial Heat Sink Performance 3/3/2016
909GF294 Instruction Manual Vibraswitch Malfunction Detector Model
365A Model E365A
Rev. L
AD-EG-ALL-1126
Attachment 3
Seismic Technical Review of Vendor Qualification Reports,
GLS-11HPC-N17462
1/12/2017
AR 0213515 NRC Information Notice 2018-07: Pump/Turbine Bearing Oil 6/18/2018
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Sight Glass Problems
CM-M0260 Plant Operations Manual: Adams Dual Backwash Automatic
Poro-Edge Strainers
Rev. 7
CSD-ED-DEP-
0308
Pipe Stress Analysis Rev. 0
CSD-EG-DEP-
0355
Pipe and Tube System Design Rev. 0
DBD-002 Piping Stress Analysis Rev. 3
DBD-1000-V02 Environmental Qualification Design Basis Document Rev. 11
DBD-112 Condensate, Main Feedwater, Condensate Polishers,

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Pump Test
Deviation Record
ESW SW1A-SA 12/4/2015
Q4-2019  ESW System Health Report 2/3/2020
RCE 00747030-
24
Loss of A ESW Flow and Pressure, Entry Into AOP-22 5/4/2015
VM-IJX Motors Rev. 24
VM-KIS  Pumps, ESW Rev. 18
VM-OJZ Circuit Breakers and Switchgear Rev. 26
VTD-ADRP-0001 Adams, RP CO Inc Operating and Maintenance Instructions
for the Care and Operation of Dual Backwash Automatic
Poro-Edge Strainers.
Rev. 11
NDE Reports  DBD-105  Residual Heat Removal System Rev. 14
Procedures  AD-EG-ALL-1122 Failure Modes and Effects Analysis and Single Failure
Analysis
Rev. 2
AD-EG-ALL-1132 Preparation and Control of Design Change Engineering
Changes
Rev. 15
AD-EG-ALL-1133  Preparation and Control of Design Equivalent Change
Engineering Changes
Rev. 11
AD-EG-ALL-1133  Preparation and Control of Design Equivalent Change
Engineering Changes
Rev. 2
AD-EG-ALL-1137 Engineering Change Product Selection Rev. 7
AD-EG-ALL-1216 Surveillance Frequency Control Program Rev. 2
AD-EG-ALL-1720  Inservice Testing (IST) Program Implementation Rev. 5
AD-LS-ALL-0007 Applicability Determination Process Rev. 6
AD-OP-ALL-0105 Operability Determinations and Functionality Assessments Rev. 5
AD-OP-ALL-0109 Operator Rounds Rev. 2
AD-PI-0401 Significant Operating Experience Program Rev. 8
AD-PI-ALL-0100 Corrective Action Program Rev. 21
AD-PI-ALL-0400 Operating Experience Program Rev. 7
CM-E0010 Molded Case Circuit Breaker Test Rev. 32
CM-M0195 Emergency Service Water Screen Wash Pump
Disassembly, Inspection, and Reassembly
Rev. 16
CM-M0223 (ESW) Ingersoll - Dresser Pump (Model 35LKX2) Rev. 31
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Disassembly and Maintenance
CSD-EG-DEP-
0105
Control Cable Sizing Rev. 0
CSD-EG-DEP-
0106
AC/DC Overcurrent Protection and Coordination Rev. 0
EGR-NGCC-0106 AC and DC Over-current Protection and Coordination Rev. 4
EOP-E-0 Reactor Trip or Safety Injection Rev. 15
EOP-FR-Z.1  Response to High Containment Pressure Rev. 2
EPT 250  A Train ESW Flow Verification/Balance Superseded by
OPT-1082
Rev. 23
EPT-44  ESW 1A-SA Pump Curve Determination Rev. 11
HNP-IST-004 HNP IST Program Plan – 4th Interval Rev. 1
ISI – 800  Inservice Testing of Pumps Rev. 30
MPT-E0024 Molded Case Circuit Breaker Test Rev. 57
MST-E0006 480/240 VAC Molded Case Circuit Breaker Test Rev. 34
MST-E0072 480 VAC Siemens Type RLD Load Center Breaker and
Cubicle Test
Rev. 22
OMM-016  Operator Logs Rev. 77
OP-134 Condensate System Rev. 63
OP-137 Auxiliary Feedwater System Rev. 46
OPT-1082  A-SA Train ESW Flow Verification / Balance Rev. 5
OPT-1518 Emergency Service Water Stagnant Area Flushing Monthly
Interval at all Times
Rev. 12
OST-1008 1A-SA RHR Pump Operability Quarterly Interval Modes 1-2-
3
Rev. 35
OST-1015 Emergency Service Water System Operability Monthly
Interval Modes 1-2-3-4
Rev. 2
OST-1108 RHR Pump Operability Quarterly Interval Mode 4, 5, and 6  Rev. 33
OST-1214 Emergency Service Water System Operability Train A
Quarterly Interval Modes 1-2-3-4-5-6 Defueled
Rev. 92
OST-1825 Safety Injection:  ESF Response Time, Train A 18 Month
Interval on a Staggered Test Basis Modes 5 - 6
Rev. 50
OST-1840 Steam Generator Blowdown Sample Valve Position Rev. 15
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Indication Test 2 Year Interval Modes 1-4
OST-1872   ESW Pump – SA ESF Response Time Train A 18 Month
Interval On a Staggered Test Basis Modes 1-6
Rev. 1
PM-E0015 480 V and 6.9 KV Transformer Electrical and Preventive
Maintenance Check
Rev. 24
PM-E0044 480 VAC Type RLN Load Center Breaker ad Cubicle P.M> Rev. 23
PM-E0066 480V ABB Type Load Center Breaker and Cubicle PM Rev. 5
PM-M0011 Equipment Lubrication Rev. 28
PM-M0074 Equipment Lube Oil Sampling Rev. 34
PM-M0074 Equipment Lube Oil Sampling Rev. 34
SW-0086 Service Water Pressure at Containment Fan Coolers Rev. 5
Radiation
Surveys